Honeywell

Sensing and Control 1985 Douglas Drive North Golden Valley, MN 55422 1-815-235-5500

January 6, 2015

< Customer FSE First Name> < Customer FSE Last Name> < Cust Name> <Customer Address (1st Line)> < Customer City>, < Customer State Abbr> < Customer Zipcode> < Customer Country Desc>

Dear < Customer FSE Last Name>,

Subject: Announcing Product Obsolescence of 9001EN30S Sealed Switch

Effective immediately, Honeywell Sensing and Control (S&C) is announcing the obsolescence of the 9001EN30S Sealed Switch. Due to changes made by one of our component suppliers, we are no longer able to manufacture or supply this part number.

Affected Listings

Catalog Listing	Recommended Replacement Catalog Listing	Product Family
9001EN30S	1HE1-S	Sealed Switch

Contact Information

For possible replacement options, contact Dave Hill, Applications Engineer at <u>dave.hill@honeywell.com</u>

For additional information, please contact:

- Global product marketing manager: James Norman, <u>james.norman2@honeywell.com</u>, +1 763-954-5108.
- Global product marketing specialist, Sealed Switch: Erik Tobler, <u>erik.tobler@honeywell.com</u>, +1 763-954-4057

Best regards,

James Norman James Norman Product Marketing Manager Dave Hill Dave Hill Applications Engineer *Erik Tobler* Erik Tobler Product Marketing Specialist